ORM PTO-1595 -31-92			HEET		T OF COMMERCE de Tredemerk Office
Tele annieros de la la 💆			<b>,</b>	Docket: 1	446AAB
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼  To the Honorable Commissioner of the Honorabl	10239833		<del></del>	al documents or o	opy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Yi Hu	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	T CUEW	Name: DE	NA XIANG I	PLASTIC CO.	LTD.
3.11.03		Internal Address: P.O. Box 10-69, Chong Ho.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?  Yes No		Taipei, Taiwan 235			
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment	Merger	Street Add	ress:6F, No	. 440-2, Gi	1 Pin Road,
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	Chong Ho	City, Tai	pei Hsien, 🤈	Paiwan 235
Other		City: Taipei Hsien State: TW ZIP: 235			
Execution Date: February 15, 200	3	Additional na	me(s) & address(	es) attached? 🗆 Ye	s 🖾 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number	r(s):	103	5877	120	O La
If this document is being filed together will	a new application, the	e execution date	of the applicati	lon is:	
A. Palent Application No.(s)		B. Palent	No.(s)		0/387
					)110 1010
			•	•	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No					
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: DENA XIANG PLASTIC CO	k l	6. Total numi	ber of applicatio	ns and patents inv	olved: 1
Internal Address: P.O.Box 10-69	O, Chong Ho,	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41)	): <b>\$</b> _40	•-
Taipei, Taiwan 235		☑ Enclosed check# 25648			
		☐ Autho	orized to be cha	arged to deposit a	account
Street Address: 6F, No. 440-2,	Gin Pin Road,				
Chong Ho City, Taipei Hsien	, Taiwan 235	Deposit account number:			
City:State:State:	TW ZIP: 235	(Attach du	uplicate copy of	this page if paying	by deposit account)
03/25/2003 LNUELLER 00000032 10387720	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
01 FC:8021 40.00 OP					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Yi Hui CHEN	CH	IEN YIH	u Z	February	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: THREE					
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					

PATENT REEL: 013867 FRAME: 0313

**ASSIGNMENT** Docket: 1446AAB (1) Yi Hui CHEN In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to (6) DENA XIANG PLASTIC CO., LTD. (7) 6F, No. 440-2, Gin Pin Road, Chong Ho City, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan 235 (hereinaster designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as FOLDABLE ROAD WARNING DEVICE Foreign Application or for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America (10) U.S. application Serial Number 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such intereference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United 4) The undersigned agree(s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) respecting the invention and improvements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal proceedings regarding the invention. 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. the power to insert on this assignment any further 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for re-7) This Assignment shall be binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee. In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Date Feb. 15,2003 Name of Inventor CHEN - YI HUI \_\_\_\_\_Name of Inventor \_\_\_\_ Name of Inventor Date \_\_\_\_\_\_ Name of Inventor \_\_\_\_\_

RECORDED: 03/11/2003

\_\_\_\_Wimess

\_\_\_\_\_ Witness \_

(1-5) Insert Name(s) of Inventoris).

(6) Insert name of Assignee

(7) Insert address of Assignee

(8) Insert Identification of

Invention, such as Title. Case Number or Foreign Application Number

(9) Insert Date of Signing of Application

> Alternative identification for filed applications

States patent to the Assignee.

cordation of this document.

(2)

(3)

(4)

PATENT REEL: 013867 FRAME: 0314